NATIONALS 2026

LAUNCESTON | TASMANIA | AUSTRALIA

FRIDAY 20 FEBRUARY 2026 - MONDAY 23 FEBRUARY 2026
Plus Optional Tassie Runabout: TUESDAY 24 FEB 2026 - SATURDAY 28 FEB 2026

MR2 NATIONALS 2026 HEADQUARTERS
TAMAR VALLEY RESORT

An Accomodation Booking reference number and details will be provided upon receipt of
Registration and payment of the Entry Costs
SINGLE OR TWIN VILLAS - $179 PER NIGHT INC. BREAKFAST

ITINERARY

(Subject to change)

Thursday 19 February 2026
Mainland Entrants Sail out on Spirit of Tasmania (Night Sail)

Friday 20 February 2026
Arrive Devonport. Check in / Meet and Greet at Christmas Hills Raspberry Farm
Enjoy a cruise and check in to Nationals HQ
Cataract Gorge Boat Cruise $36pp
Autobarn Launceston MR2 Display - Extended Trading Until 7pm
20% OFF AUTOBARN STOREWIDE

Saturday 21 February 2026
Track Day: Symmons Plains Raceway $180pp
Evening: Launceston’s famous CBD Blockie Route

Sunday 22 February 2026
MR2 Display / Show n Shine at the Japanese Classics Tasmania 2026 (free)
National Automobile Museum of Tasmania - Entry fee $15 pp.
Nationals Presentation Dinner at Nationals HQ $45 pp.

Monday 23 February 2026
Nationals Cruise

OPTIONAL TASSIE RUNABOUT - 4 NIGHTS
Tuesday 24 Feb to St Helens / Scamander | Wednesday 25 Feb to Hobart |
Thursday 26 Feb to Queenstown | Friday 27 Feb to Burnie | Ends Saturday 28 Feb

autObarn

LAUNCESTON
REGISTRATION IS ESSENTIAL

PROUDLY
SPONSORED BY:

Shannons - Australia’s leading insurance
provider for motoring enthusiasts

DOWNLOAD INSTRUCTIONS | DOWNLOAD REGISTRATION FORM


https://mr2club.com.au/wp-content/uploads/NAT2026_INSTRUCTIONS.pdf
https://mr2club.com.au/wp-content/uploads/NAT2026_REGISTRATION.pdf
https://www.tamarvalleyresort.com.au/
https://www.shannons.com.au

